

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42327/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/25-05-2018 in RFA No. 623, 616, 626, 619, 622 & 627 of 2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DROPTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.178345/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178349/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.178347/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.178350/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42330/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.179567/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179569/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.179568/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179571/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 43283/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No.183843/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183844/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.183846/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.183847/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 02-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution and application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application is allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 028528/2017 and SLP (C) No. 029607/2018.

List all the matters together before the appropriate bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)