

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42277/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2018 in RFA No. 615/2005 to 630/2005, RFA No. 676/2005 to 682/2005, RFA No. 1556/2005, RFA No. 1557/2005, RFA No. 1108/2005, RFA No. 1110/2005, RFA No. 1118/2005 and RFA No. 2025/2005 to 2027/2005 and RFA No. 1361/2005 to RFA No. 1371/2005, RFA No. 1373/2005 to RFA No. 1383/2005, RFA No. 1695/2005 and RFA No. 2077/2005 to RFA No. 2087/2005 and order dated 10-07-2018 in RFA No. 1111/2005 and RFA No. 2020/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPAL SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.37543/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37546/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.37548/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the

prayer for interim relief.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Tag with D.No. 2402/2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER