

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14969/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2018 in RFA No. 2910/2005, RFA No. 2521/2005, RFA No. 2742/2005, RFA No. 2743/2005 and RFA No. 2462/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUCHA SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.1051/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1053/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.1050/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.1056/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.1052/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
 Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.11912-11916/2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER