

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3538/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2018 in RFA No. 3790/2013, RFA No. 3792/2013, RFA No. 3793/2013, RFA No. 3795/2013, RFA No. 3798/2013 and RFA No. 4547/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARTAP SINGH (DEAD) & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.33567/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33568/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33569/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.33566/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.33570/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 02-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay, application for condonation of delay in bringing LRs on record and application for bringing LRs of the deceased petitioners on record.

Tag with D. No. 2407/2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER