

ITEM NO.3 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 709/2021 in SLP (C) No. 15553 of 2019
 [@ SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019]

NARATI DEVI (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHNI ANAND ARORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78956/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 and IA No.78961/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.)

(IA No. 122728/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

(IA No. 78956/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

(IA No. 78961/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 710/2021 in SLP (C) No. 15537 of 2019 [@SLP(C)
 No. 15505-15571/2019] (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122742/2021
 IA No. 122742/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 711/2021 in SLP (C) No. 15556 of 2019 [@SLP(C)
 No. 15505-15571/2019] (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 18349/2020
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
 80580/2021

IA No. 18349/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 80580/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
 APPLN.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 712/2021 in SLP (C) No. 15561 of 2019 [@ SLP(C)
 No. 15505-15571/2019] (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122724/2021
 IA No. 122724/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 713/2021 in SLP (C) No. 15562 of 2019 [@ SLP(C)
 No. 15505-15571/2019] (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122705/2021
 IA No. 122705/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 714/2021 in SLP (C) No. 15536 of 2019 [@ SLP(C)
 No. 15505-15571/2019] (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122748/2021

IA No. 122748/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 715/2021 in SLP (C) No. 15540 of 2019 [@ SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019] (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 30731/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 30732/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 77902/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 77904/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122753/2021

IA No. 122753/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 30731/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 77902/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 30732/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 77904/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 10-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. L. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List the contempt petitions along with the Special Leave
Petitions on 17.01.2022.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**