

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 220/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-05-2018 in RFA No. 1108/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DEVKI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 211-217/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No. 108525/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

SLP(C) Nos. 205-210/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No. 108526/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 11-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 205-210/2019 [ITEM NO. 31.2]

I.A.No. 108526 of 2020 is allowed.

In view of the Judgment passed by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 6990 of 2014 [*State of Haryana Vs. Jai Singh*] (& Batch), these Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

SLP (C) No. 220/2019 [ITEM NO. 31] and SLP (C) Nos. 211-217/2019 [ITEM NO. 31.1]

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 15505-15571 of 2019 and SLP (C) Nos. 10215-10219/2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER