

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10215-10219/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1934/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1935/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1936/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1937/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1938/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKINDER SINGH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 48313/2021 IN SLP(C) No. 29607/2018 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29607/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 48313/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 10-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Kriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.09.2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)