

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10215-10219/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1934/2010 in RFA No. 1935/2010 in RFA No. 1936/2010 in RFA No. 1937/2010 in RFA No. 1938/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKINDER SINGH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 48313/2021 IN SLP C NO. 29607/2018 IS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29607/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 48313/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 01-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswami, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A No. 48313/2021 along with the main matter on

03.12.2024.

I.A. No.150490/2024 in SLP(C) No.22161-22235/2022, I.A. No.149814/2024 in SLP(C) Nos.22238-22337/2022 and I.A. No.150321/2024 in SLP(C) Nos.22338-22437/2022:

Taken on Board.

All the applications are allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out paper publication in respect of in one of the local newspaper and in one of the National English newspaper having wide circulation.

The Registry is directed to facilitate publication at the earliest. We make it clear that notwithstanding non-service of notice in the next date of hearing, the matters will be proceeded with.

List the Special Leave Petitions along with all connected matters on 03.12.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)