

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10215-10219/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1934/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1935/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1936/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1937/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1938/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29607/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 23-04-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srinivasan Ramaswami, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 29607/2018

List on 14.05.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR